21

xR M B EE TR

I. X% FlH (The target subject)

PIERREE

The number of the target subjects

googo

KB

The number of the target teachers

gboooboobobooboooboon

full time part time

MR IEE$k

Total number of registered students

gboogooog

I . EHE4K % (Operational situation)

KR HE% TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non-evaluated classes

gboooobooon

classes

e L TE

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

93. 06%0 6. 94%

ES IR 00000000000000000000
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

HEF N2k B 00000000000000

Number of Non-evaluated teachers full time part time

PR K= 97. 02%0 0 096. 75%0 000 97. 210 O
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

BEFEF R 2.9800003.25000002.7900
Non-evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

II. E&#HEEEZE (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIE2S-

Number of Respondents

gboogooog

FEhiFt A IRIEE B FEERR B IR EE %
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

gboooobooboooobg

FEhiF BB EE B DRIER B EE 3 HRIE =R
% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

69. 72%0 65. 39%

POT-MERODRA

gooooboboooboooobooboo

gooboobobooobooobooboboobooboboobobooboon

goooooo
ooooobobooobooboboooboboooboooo
goboooboboooboooobooooboo
ooooooogon

ooooobooooboooo
oobooobooboboooboooobooobooon

goooooboogoooon

- 00
- 0oo0ogd
- Ooo0ood
- 0oo0ood
- 00
- gono

goboobboooobooooboobooobooboboobboooboon
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%E‘I’ Responses (Total)

#*1

DA (EHER)

1 HEFED 35.83% 7,403

2 BURBI LGS T-0D GETER R ANDOED L E Te) 26.45% 5,464

3 VIR A& G CHIR AR o720 6.89% 1,424

4 BEEIIFORDH 8.05% 1,664

5 PRICEISLHEESTND 8.15% 1,683

6 Ot (BEALNE LTV, FEEEIOHS &%) 14.63% 3,022
HEDIRE - BIE m (FBOER™)

1 FRICRTEIZ W 78.10% 14,376

2 =R 11.88% 2,187

3 HREY 0.52% 96

4 FLEE 3.44% 634

5 ANERIHLODERE 0.53% 98

6 S EILOLEMR 0.22% 41

T SZilEICKTAHEOREE 2.84% 523

8 MH (A7 AV —1 | AV BanTE) 2.45% 451

EBbhE . EBbhE -
wae | B85 [ g | S350 | waes | 82
§::E{melAYd! 2585 A goun | S8
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not t:'\i(:lin;to
Bobt (BBl BOAT 7V - AR Bkt - Moodle <2
@) e-learning b - 7L P b5 158 B C L7700 2 4.38 10,572 5,192 1,885 502 258
B ALY T 00 B R SR

D (. BT AT 25~ ) BN AL EL T 2 4421 110190 4876 19104 408 191

® RETFHREECINR)OBEENRIZH > TERSNELIZD 2 4.47 11,238 5,001 1,798 230 128

@ BFEONREZHMTEDIN 2T RLED BRI TWELEZN? 4.31 10,280 4,997 2,104 641 373

B REHBEFEDOILRZIDETIZAFFLLERITBE LN FELIZ0? 4.45 11,515 4,540 1,622 417 282
[H=8 &2\ TI

® FOEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELZ? 4.19 8,962 5,609 2,647 683 491

@ H7pT=BHORE~OHFIRIUIRINST2TT N ? 4.30 10,021 4,964 2,508 663 227

PRI e A R - ¥ He {F

;‘?‘mﬁ?ﬁﬁ%%@%*m‘ DI DA B 3.96 | 7.042| 5617 4003 | 1181|431
(B il

© HERIZHEIL T, ZORELE L TEXHLDOTLEZN? 4.28 9,171 5,535 2,185 543 333
WREEE Number of students who replied 18,439

I, MOPEE: T2 25, [EBONLNZIFEI R |24, TEBLLLVR RN ES, [EHEMEN T EDIRN 22, [ D0 &2 1ELTHEALZETT,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows : Spoints for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for I don’t think so’.
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K Rt

The University students Responses(Total)

72
BEOE R (FEEERT)
1 MBS 30.89% 5,247
2 BHERBH. LS o 72005 (EER K ANDEDH &) 28.12% 4,777
3 UINRREFH A THIEEZF 72D 7.66% 1,301
4 BERREEORZD 9.53% 1,618
5 CRERIZESLHOEESTEDD 7.74% 1,314
6 Ot (EALN B LTV, BEREIOHE45) 16.06% 2,728
HEDRE - FE R EEERRT)
1 FrICRIEIT W 76.57% 11,542
2 =ik 12.47% 1,879
3 HREH 0.52% 78
4 FLEE 3.77% 568
5 AEHOERE 0.58% 87
6 SISO 0.23% 34
T SRR TOEEORES 3.16% 476
8 KM (=A, AZY—1 | AV BEZREE) 2.71% 409
THENE | s CHEhE .
wE | B85 [ e | S350 | uaes | B2
FE#(:OL\-C.H Z585 Al HEhtzi Bhix
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
B R E BT 7)o b BB R 06 - Moodle 2
@) e-learning Hhf - 7 LB L B 1158 BT LT A 2 4.31 8,018 4,625 1,709 453 237
P YT IR E TP O R BR R HERr
D (. B AAT 25~ ORI I CHIN AL E LI 2 436 8438|434l LTI6 369 | 173
@ BEITEREECTAR)OMEENFITIR->TRBSNELEZN? 4.42 8,633 4,456 1,617 203 120
@ WHEONRBEHMRCTEDLII R LRCED TREINTWELEN? 4.25 7,815 4,421 1,879 577 338
B FEHLBEOIRZIDETIZAFFLERITE SN FELIZ0? 4.39 8,882 4,029 1,460 375 266
[hBEE&HICOLT]
©® FOMEMA~OHL BN EEVEL? 4.13 6,761 4,886 2,325 611 442
D HRT-BEORE~OHFARIZE T2 TT 2 4.25 7,718 4,316 2,211 574 197
S 445 S o s - I’ £
ggéﬁéﬁ*‘g‘%ﬁ*@%% £\ BT OBHAS IR 3.88 | 5089| 4835| 3,608 1,073 397
¥ & EE ]
© BAEPIZHKIL T, ZOBRETME TEALOTLEN? 4.22 6,904 4,886 1,912 477 306
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 15,062
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RIARFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

3
BEDER (FHERA)
1 EE»D 59.03% 2,141
2 HBRBHL BT D (EESCK ADEDLET) 18.61% 675
3 UINRREFA CHRE R T2 3.25% 118
4 BEEUSOTH 0.99% 36
5 RIS HEESTZND 10.04% 364
6 FOfth (EALAEDLT V), KRB O A 2) 8.08% 293
= DR - BRE A (HBLERIRW)
1 FRCREIZZ2W 85.13% 2,800
2 =R 9.27% 305
3 FEEA 0.55% 18
4 FLFE 2.01% 66
5 AERLOEEE 0.33% 11
6 AL DOUHR 0.15% 5
T ZHEIITAEEOREX 1.31% 43
8 M (A7, A2V =1 AV HEREE) 1.25% 41
EBLhE = EBLhE -
wE | B85 [ e | S350 | uaes | B2
WE#(Z’)L\'C.II 585 S Binhly Jint P2~
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
Bt (R E B AT 7V b BRBER Zob - Moodle <2
© e-learning #hf - 7' LB R E) 1T EITLIZ 2 4.66 2,513 550 174 49 18
MY T IR ED O BRI/ BRIR R
D (Ex. BT A5 ~ DR IEONTATEL ELIA 2 46T |zt ol 191 38 16
@ BETEREHCIAR)OBMEENFITIR> TEBESNELZ? 4.70 2,566 528 174 27 7
@ WBEONEBEHMECTEXHINRTIR0ED FRSNTWOELZ? 4.60 2,424 563 221 61 33
B TBHEHEYEOEBRZIODETIRFLRLERITECONELZN? 4.70 2,588 500 159 40 14
[hBEESICOWT]
® FOmEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELDN? 4.47 2,158 709 317 72 48
@ BB EORFE~OHFFIRDUIE -T2 T ? 4.52 2,272 624 294 87 27
T EE R EROE TR BT OB A REE 1T
BRI TLI=D 2 4.34 1,925 760 475 107 33
[#& 5Fd ]
© HBABIZHEL T, ZoRETE TEXEHOTLEN? 4.55 2,231 632 271 64 25
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 3,310
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